BOX AÇSIÇNMENTS	12	-21 -2000	DO NOT USF	FOR TRADEMARKS			
11/6/00	RE PATE						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER OF PA	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	. II TOTTED GITTOITS LE DOCCITIE	1557277					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. Hyung Ki KIM	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	1 2					
3.		2. 4.		0			
5.		6.					
7.	1) (E) (1) (C D A D E) (((E)) A T T A C)	8.	~~~~	<b>*2</b>			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NOq 105873							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))				ğ <b>—</b>			
NAME: Hyundai Electronics Indu	istnes Co., Ltd.						
ADDRESS: San 136-1, Ami-ri, B	ubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, I	Korea					
				8 3			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR		S ⊠NO					
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit herewith only one do</li> </ol>	<u>: (DOCOMENT):</u> ocument for recordation—multipl	e conies of same Assignm	nent signed by differe	ent inventors is one			
document)	- Transpi	o dopied of dame / lodigim	S C				
		REST EXEC. D	ATE: October 30, 20	000			
⊠ORIGINAL □CHANGE OF NAME	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		EWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES	S ON DECLARATION	N AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	TY!) October 30, 2000						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(			YES ⊠NO	######################################			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	<b>#</b>	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1			
New Application 27527							
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOLV					
Concerning Document Shoul	d be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$					
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE TOTAL x \$4	10 = \$40				
Ninth Floor							
Washington, DC 20005-3918							
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MI					
PMS 275271	HD-887	UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 82118	275271			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.			
		<u> </u>					
				mar markanink "Turk" ke su			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU		ntion is two and correct of	ad any attached con-	in a true convert			
the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information	alion is true and correct a	nd any allached copy	r is a true copy or			
ine original document.		10. Total number of page	ges including this				
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
SI sui	sheet)						
Signature							
Attorney: Gregory P. Brumme Reg. No. 41646	PUL .	_ Date: November 6, 2	2000				
Atty/Sec: GPB/slb	TEL: (202) 861-3683	FAX: (202) 82					
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							
07/2000 EEKUBAY1 00000128 09705873							

11/

02 FC:581

Intellectual Property Group

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. PMS				

ed with or after	application
t. PMS	, ,
M#	Client Ref.

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

			<u>OF N</u>	ONFIN	VIOIOIA	LAFFLICATIO	<u> </u>	
the undersig			on of the sum	of Ten Do	lars (\$10.00	) and other good and	d valu	able consideration paid to each of
and anadrong	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
INSERT		(1) Hyung	Ki KIM				(2)	
NAME(S) OF		(3)					(4)	
INVENTOR(S	5)	(5)					x	box if continued on page 2
the receipt a and transfer			iich are hereby	acknowle	edged by the	undersigned who a	at the	request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		Hvundai F	lectronics Indu	istries Co	. Ltd.			
NAME(S) OF			, Ami-ri, Buba			i-do, Korea		
ASSIGNEE(S			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
& ADDRESS	-							
(hereinafter designany and all divisi	gnated *AS ions, contin	SIGNEE") the e	ntire right, title and i ites, and reissues tr	nterest for the ereof; and all	e United States of resulting patents	f America as defined in 35 U s, known as	J.S.C. 16	00, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	A METHOD OF FABRICATING A SOI WAFER							
NOTE → →			en date herev		ed an applica	ation for Letters Pater	nts of	the United States of America:
line A, B and	d/or C)		U.S. Appln. N	lo.	1	file	d	
hereinafter act of	F, for its inte on behalf of AN SIGNEE to Th	rest as ASSIGN said ASSIGNE ID the undersig ASSIGNEE'S fu e undersigned	EE, its successors, E; ned hereby agree(s)	assigns and to testify and	legals representa t execute any pap e invention hereb	tives; the undersigned agree pers for ASSIGNEE, its succ transferred.	e(s) that cessors,	nd Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the tithe attorney of record in said application shall assigns and legal representatives, deemed eon any further identification necessary or desirable
	INVEN	TORS				DATE SIGNED		WITNESSE\$
1)	Hyung-Ki Kim			October 30, 20	000	J. Y. Kim		
Name:	Hyung K							Ji Young KIM
2)								
Name:								
3)								
Name:								
4)								
Name.								

PAT-114 12/99

**PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0330** 

5) Name: